HALL COUNTY FISCAL YEAR 2023 BUDGET ADJUSTMENT RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Hall County Board of Commissioners, has adopted the Fiscal Year 2023 annual budget, the Hall County Board of Commissioners, in its adoption and amending of the annual operating and capital budgets has established the prerequisite sources of funding and the respective levels of funding for the various county departments and agency operations in meeting the short and long-term needs of its citizenry; and

WHEREAS, the fiscal year budgets for Hall County, as adopted and amended, were balanced and remained balanced in lieu of county operations to date; and

WHEREAS, the annual reporting of the County's operations for the fiscal year require denoting of the original and final amended budget in its annual comprehensive financial report; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Hall County Board of Commissioners, with the authority vested within it, herein directs and authorizes the County Administrator and the Financial Services Department to, in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles and the standards of the Governmental Accounting Standards Board,

- appropriate and budget additional funding based on receipts exceeding those previously budgeted; and
- 2) facilitate the appropriation and budgeting of funds to be transferred between funds for the operations of several County functions; and
- facilitate the appropriation and budgeting of funds to be transferred between one or more departments.

Nothing except what is specifically denoted herein will provide for an increase in the budget at the fund-level as adopted or amended by this Commission.

This ______ day of ______, 2023.

HALL COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

By:	
	Chairman
By:	
	Commissioner- District 1
By:	
	Commissioner- District 2
By:	
	Commissioner- District 3
By:	
	Commissioner-District 4

ATTEST:

Commission Clerk
Hall County Board of Commissioners
